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BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD 
OF THE 

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 
 

 
 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  ) 
     ) ss. 
City and County of San Francisco ) 

I, Marcy Hiratzka, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury as follows: 
That I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the 
above-entitled action; that I served a true copy of the attached Conditional Order for 
Abatement on: 
 

 
 
by depositing same via email and in the United States certified mail, return receipt requested, 
on April 26, 2024 and on: 

 
Anne Baptiste, Esq., Assistant Counsel 

Bay Area Air Quality Management District 
             abaptiste@baaqmd.gov 
 

via email April 26, 2024 
 
DATED: April 26, 2024                                    _________________________________ 

              Marcy Hiratzka 
                 Clerk of the Boards 

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL OFFICER of 
the BAY AREA AIR QUALITY 
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 

Complainant, 

vs. 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC. 

                                          Respondent. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
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Shannon Broome, Esq. 
Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
575 Market Street, Ste. 3700 

San Francisco, CA 94105 
SBroome@hunton.com  

Martin Stratte, Esq. 
Martin Marietta Materials, Inc. 

4123 Parklake Avenue 
Raleigh, NC 27612 

Martin.Stratte@martinmarietta.com  
David Beaupre 

david.beaupre@sfport.com  
  Elizabeth Gunther 

EGunther@huntonak.com   
Annette Mathai Jackson 

Annette.MathaiJackson@sfcityatty.org  
Justin Bigelow 

justin.bigelow@sfcityatty.org   
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